

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Social Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Constitution of Purchase Committee in respect of J&K Rehabilitation Council.

Reference: - S.O 15 of 2020

Dated: 09.01.2020

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO: 193 -JK(SWD) of 2023

DATED:

13 .09.2023

In pursuance to S.O 15 of 2020 Dated: 09.01.2020 issued by Finance Department , sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Purchase Committee in respect of Rehabilitation Council, J&K as per the details given below:-

Executive Director, J&K Rehabilitation Council	Chairman
Representative from Industries and Commerce Department not below the rank of Joint Director.	Member
FA & CAO, Directorate of Social Welfare, Kashmir	Member

The Purchase Committee shall follow all the codal procedures as laid down in the General Financial Rules, 2017 Manual for Procurement of Goods and Services 2017, Manual for Procurement of Works 2019, Manual for procurement of consultancy and other services 2017, issued by the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, GOI and other instructions/orders/guidelines issued by the Finance Department of Government of Jammu and Kashmir from time to time.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

No: SWD-Actt/17/2022-02

Sd/-Sheetal Nanda,IAS Commissioner Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department.

Dated:- 13 . 09.2023

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department for information.

2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi for information.

File No. SWD-Actt/17/2022-02-SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 212718) 980463/2023/O/o CH SWD

3. Commissioner Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department with the request to depute a representative not below the rank of Joint Director.

4. Accountant General, J&K Jammu/Kashmir.

5. Director Social Welfare, Kashmir for information. 6. Director Industries & Commerce, Jammu/Kashmir for information.

7. Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of Social Welfare Kashmir.

8. Executive Director, Rehabilitation Council .

9. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department for information of Commissioner Secretary, Social Welfare Department.

10. I/C Website.

11. Government Order file.

(Anil Dogra)

Director Finance, Social Welfare Department Phone No:0191-2566501